Decision No. 295901 A,

BEFORE TEE RA.II.ROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

In the Matter of the Application of
MT. SEASTA POWER CORPORATION, a cor-
poratiorn, for an order of.the Rail-
road Commission of the State of
Califorrie approving a certain agree-
ment entered into by and between
applicant and the McCLOUD RIVER IUM-
PER COMPANY, a corporation.. .

)
)
)
S ‘ .
3 Applicetion No. 14343,
3

"‘OU'RTH SUPPI.'EI\ENTAI. CPINION AND ORDER

”‘Y TEC CQMGBSSION‘

By its Decision No. 19279 dated J'anuary 23, 1938
the Commission \approved a certain agreement dated December J.O;\
1927, made and eatered into by and between Mt, She.éto_)?ower .
Corporation and MeCloud River Lumber Company covering the sale
and purchase of electric energff ovef & period of ten (10) years
from and after the date of completion by Mt. Skhasta Powoi'_ Core
poration | of oomin facilities referred to In sa.’ﬁd‘agreeméh’c.

By ites Supplemental Qpinion and Order (Decision
No. 26227) dated iugust 14, 1933, the Commiésion;a'.pproved' a
supplemental agrecment boftwoon these two parties de_..ted' Merch 29,
1933, emending seid agrecment of December 10, 1927, and extend-
ing the term thereol for e..,period'or one (1) year, or until
Novenber 9, 1938, | ’

-

By its Supplemental Opinion and Order (Decision
No. 27468) dated October 29, 1934, the Commission epproved &
second suiplomontél agreemont between these two parties dated

June 25, 1934, emending said agreement of December z.o, 1927, and

le




extending the term thereof for a further term of one (1) year, |

" -~

or wntil November 9, 1939.
By its Supplemental Opinion and Order (Decision
No. 27762) deted Februery 25, 1935, the Commission approved &
third supﬁlemenmai agrecmcnx betwoen these two parties dated
December 26, 1934, amending said agreement of December 10, 1927,
énd‘eztendins the term for a further term of one (1) yeer, or
watil November 9, 1940. | S
Under date of Jenuary S, 1937, due %0 a continuvence of
the conditions waich gave rise 10 the supplemental agreements o
March 29, 1933, Jume 25, 1934, and December 26, 1934, the Pacific
Ges and Electric Company, successor in interest of Mt. Shasta
Power Corporation, and the Lumber Company entered into a fourth
supplementel agreement, dated Jannary 5, 1937 (a copy'cr scid
agreenment is attachoed ané mede & part of the appl;cation). This
proposed supplemental agroement extends the torms of the origihal
agreement for a further period of one (1) year; namely; until
November 9, 194, and amending 3aid origﬁnalvagreemcnm £0 tcct
during the term of one yoar begianing December 10, 1935, all
electric enexrgy purchased by tae Tunber Company shall be paid
for.under Schedule I1-3, wnless the use of electric energy for
lumberine-cperationé shall be resumed, in which case 3uch elec~
tric enersgy used for lumbering operations shall be paid for irn
accordance with. Schedule I~3 for the Lirst two thousend (2, 000)
kilowatt hours pex month end in accordance with Schodule Pl
for all emergy over two thousend (2,000} kilowatt.hoursrpcr_
month 20 used wp %o the'slét day of Decémber; 1935, end that all

energy so used over two thousand (2, OOO) kilowett hours per month

on and arter January 1, 1836, in accordance with Schedule P.15

-2




(& copy of .said electric szchedules being aonexed and made 2 part
I the aforementioned fourth supplementel agreement).

Applicant herein now requests the approvéi of seid
fourth supplemental agreeﬁent‘and the Comuission being of the
opinion that seid agreement is fair to the parties amd that a
public¢ hearing in the‘matter is not necessary, ané good cause
appearing theretfor, ’

IT IS E=REBY ORDERED that sald fourth supplementel
agreement of idnu&r#ls,f1§37,'between Pacific Gas and Electric
Company and: the MeCloud River Lumber Compeny be and it is heredy
approved, | “ | _

s TURTEER ORDERED that in all other respects the
provisions in the original and supplemental orders of Decisions
Nos. 19279, 26227, 27468 and 27762 shall remain in a1l rorce
and effect. | ' |

The euthority herein granted shall become effective

on tte daté hereof.

Dated at San Fremcisco, Celiformis, this 24 %

day of April; 1937, : .
l//M//, y

.n-.— _l-a. | "' "‘
S I/!/’Z!
/L Gy ”M

o ISSIQNE -




